

 FUTURE GENERALI TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	Future Generali India Life Insurance Company Limited
	IRDAI Registration No. 133; CIN No: U66010MH2006PLC165288

Policy Schedule

Future Generali Cancer Protect Plan
 UIN: 133N063V03
 Individual, Non Linked, Non-Participating, Pure Risk, Health Insurance Plan

THIS SCHEDULE IS PART OF THIS POLICY AND IS SUBJECT TO AND HAS TO BE READ ALONG WITH THE ATTACHED POLICY DOCUMENT.

3a) Details of Life Assured

Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Age	
Age Admitted:	Yes/No
Gender	
Tobacco Consumption	Yes/No
Email address:	
Mobile phone no:	
Residence No:	
Address:	
Landmark:	
City:	
Pin Code:	

3b) You the Policyholder

Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Gender	
Email address:	
Mobile phone no:	
Residence No:	
Address:	
Landmark:	
City:	
Pin Code:	

3c) This Policy:

Policy Name	
Policy Number	
Plan Option	
Customer ID	

3d) Nominee(s) to this Policy are:

Nominee 1	Nominee 2
Full Name:	Full Name:
Date of Birth:	Date of Birth:

 FUTURE GENERALI TOTAL INSURANCE SOLUTIONS	Future Generali India Life Insurance Company Limited
	IRDAI Registration No. 133; CIN No: U66010MH2006PLC165288

Gender:	Gender:
Age:	Age:
Relationship with Policyholder:	Relationship with Policyholder:
Address	Address
Percentage share of Benefit:	Percentage share of Benefit:

3e) The Appointee of this Policy is (in case the Nominee mentioned is a minor):

Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Gender	
Address of the Appointee:	
Relationship with Nominee:	

3f) What You are covered for:

Policy Benefits

Plan Name	Plan Option	UI N	Policy Commencement Date	Risk Commencement Date	Maturity Date	Sum Assured	Policy Term	Premium Payment Term

Premium Details

Plan Name	Annualised Premium/Single Premium	Installment Premium / Single Premium	Relevant Modal Factor	Applicable Tax*	Total Installment Premium / Single Premium	Premium Frequency	Premium Due Dates	Last Premium Due Date

3g) What You are not covered for

- No benefit is payable under the Plan for any Minor Stage Cancer and Major Stage Cancer, resulting directly or indirectly from or caused or contributed by (in whole or in part) any of the following:
 - Sexually Transmitted Disease,
 - Any congenital conditions; or
 - Any pre-existing diseases
 - Intoxication by alcohol or narcotics or drugs not prescribed by a Registered Medical Practitioner.
 - Nuclear, biological or chemical contamination (NBC).
- No benefits shall be payable under this Policy for Minor Stage Cancer, and Major Stage Cancer diagnosed or with the signs or symptoms of which first occurred within 180 days following the effective date of the Policy or reinstatement date (whichever is later).
- No benefit is payable under this Policy for Minor Stage Cancer and Major Stage Cancer if the Insured Person has survived for less than or equal to seven (7) days following the date of first diagnosis of Minor Stage Cancer and Major Stage Cancer respectively by any medical practitioner/pathologist. However We may confirm the same with independent medical practitioner/pathologist.
- The following are excluded under Major Stage Cancer :

- Tumours showing the malignant changes of carcinoma in situ & tumours which are histologically described as premalignant or non-invasive, including but not limited to: Carcinoma in situ of breasts, Cervical dysplasia CIN-1, CIN -2 & CIN-3.
- Any skin cancer other than invasive malignant melanoma
- All tumours of the prostate unless histologically classified as having a Gleason score greater than 6 or having progressed to at least clinical TNM classification T2N0M0.
- Papillary micro - carcinoma of the thyroid less than 1 cm in diameter
- Chronic lymphocytic leukaemia less than RAI stage 3
- Microcarcinoma of the Bladder

- **Pre-existing condition:**

Pre-existing Disease means any condition, ailment, injury or disease:

a) That is/are diagnosed by a physician within 48 months prior to the effective date of the policy issued or its reinstatement by the insurer or

b) For which medical advice or treatment was recommended by, or received from, a physician within 48 months prior to effective date of the policy or its reinstatement.

Reinstatement means the Revival of Policy post expiry of grace period

- **Minor Stage Cancer:**

- Clinical diagnosis or Cervical Intraepithelial Neoplasia (CIN) classification which reports CIN I, CIN II and CIN III (where there is severe dysplasia without carcinoma in situ) does not meet the required definition and are specifically excluded.
- Pre-malignant lesions and conditions, unless listed in the definition of Minor Stage Cancer in Part C are excluded.
- All CIS of the skin and prostate are specifically excluded

3h) Disclaimers

- *Includes applicable tax at prevailing rates.
- Total Premium is subject to change in case of any variance in the present rates or in the event of any new or additional tax/levy being made applicable/ imposed on the premium(s).
- Tax laws are subject to change.

3i) Stamp Duty

The stamp duty of Rs. Xxx (xxxx ONLY) paid by Payorder no.XXXXX dated DD/MM/YYYY. Government Notification Revenue and Forest Department No.Mudrank 2004/4125/CR 690/M-1, Dt.31/12/2004.

For and on behalf of Future Generali India Life Insurance Company Ltd

Authorised Signature